
San Fran State (13-11, 4-5 CCAA) -vs- # 2 Cal St. San Marcos (25-3, 7-2 CCAA)
3/20/2026 at San Marcos, Calif. (CSUSM Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HILL, Jordan (9-2)
Loss: CARATACHEA, Kharime (4-7)
HBP: HILL, Jordan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Harrison Cole Jr. First: John Biggs Third Base: Matt Smith 
Start: 11 AM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 71   Weather: hot

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
San Fran State 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
Cal St. San Marcos 3 4 0 0 0 1 X 8 12 0

San Fran State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MARES,Olivia rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DEL RIO, Anaissa ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
MORREIRA, Malia lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MALLARI, Ariana lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
CARDWELL, Shaunessy 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    LUTTIG, Anyssa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JORDAN, Marissa 3b/dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
WILSON, Taylor 2b/3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
MOSCARDI, Olivia dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOMEZ, Deziree 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
NELSON, Kate ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
RAPP, Taylor c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
ROCHA,Ashley cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
CARATACHEA, Kharime p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERNANDEZ, Tori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 1 4 4

2B: CARDWELL, Shaunessy (1); NELSON, Kate (1)
HR: CARDWELL, Shaunessy (1)
HBP: JORDAN, Marissa (1)

Cal St. San Marcos 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MORALES, Marissa lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
ALBAYATI, Jillian ss/dp 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
    MUNN, Jordan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KARAM, Zoe 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
BULL, Sarah 1b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
    D'AMATO, Rae ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
FLEISCHMAN, Czar cf 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
RODRIQUEZ, Angelina dp/c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
DEPLITCH, Lauren rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    TANDY, Hannah ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
RIVERA, Olivia c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    YESCAS, Isabella pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIU, Kaila rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ELIAS, Jordan 2b 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
HILL, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CABRERA, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 12 8 3 1 5

2B: ALBAYATI, Jillian (1); RODRIQUEZ, Angelina (1)
HR: KARAM, Zoe (1); FLEISCHMAN, Czar (1)
SF: D'AMATO, Rae (1)
SB: TANDY, Hannah (1); ELIAS, Jordan (1)
PO: BULL, Sarah (1)
DP: 1

San Fran State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARATACHEA, Kharime (L, 4-7) 5.1 12 8 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 27 30 8 6 116
HERNANDEZ, Tori 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 12
Totals 12 8 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 28 32 10 6 128

Cal St. San Marcos IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HILL, Jordan (W, 9-2) 5.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 18 19 5 8 68
CABRERA, Madison 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 29
Totals 5 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 25 27 6 10 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Fran State - Top of 1st SFS CSU
MARES grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 0
MORREIRA struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
CARDWELL homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 0
JORDAN grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFFFBFF). 1 0

Cal St. San Marcos - Bottom of 1st SFS CSU
MORALES, M walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
ALBAYATI, J flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
KARAM, Z reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKF); MORALES, M out at second 1b to ss. 1 0
BULL, S singled to right field (2-2 SBBF); KARAM, Z advanced to third. 1 0
FLEISCHMAN homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); BULL, S scored; KARAM, Z scored. 1 3
RODRIGUEZ, A doubled to left field (1-2 KFB). 1 3
DEPLITCH, L grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKFB). 1 3

San Fran State - Top of 2nd SFS CSU
WILSON popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 1 3
MOSCARDI grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 1 3
NELSON doubled to right field (0-0). 1 3
RAPP singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KBBKFBFF); NELSON scored. 2 3
ROCHA grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 2 3

Cal St. San Marcos - Bottom of 2nd SFS CSU
RIVERA, O singled to center field (3-2 KKBBBFF). 2 3
YESCAS, I pinch ran for RIVERA, O. 2 3
ELIAS, J singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); YESCAS, I advanced to second. 2 3
MORALES, M reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); ELIAS, J advanced to second; YESCAS, I out at third
1b to 3b. 2 3
ALBAYATI, J doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); MORALES, M scored; ELIAS, J scored. 2 5
KARAM, Z homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); ALBAYATI, J scored. 2 7
BULL, S singled to shortstop (2-1 FBB). 2 7
FLEISCHMAN flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 7
RODRIGUEZ, A singled to left field (1-0 B); BULL, S advanced to second. 2 7
BULL, S out at second c to ss, picked off. 2 7

San Fran State - Top of 3rd SFS CSU
RIVERA, O to c for YESCAS, I. 2 7
MARES grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 7
MORREIRA grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 7
CARDWELL flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 2 7

Cal St. San Marcos - Bottom of 3rd SFS CSU
DEPLITCH, L flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 2 7
RIVERA, O flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 7
ELIAS, J singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 2 7
ELIAS, J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
MORALES, M grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBK). 2 7

San Fran State - Top of 4th SFS CSU
JORDAN hit by pitch (0-0). 2 7
WILSON hit into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); JORDAN out on the play. 2 7
MOSCARDI popped up to 1b (1-2 BFF). 2 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal St. San Marcos - Bottom of 4th SFS CSU
ALBAYATI, J grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 7
KARAM, Z flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 7
BULL, S struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 2 7

San Fran State - Top of 5th SFS CSU
ALBAYATI, J to dp. 2 7
RODRIGUEZ, A to c. 2 7
TANDY, H to ss for DEPLITCH, L. 2 7
SIU, K to rf for RIVERA, O. 2 7
NELSON flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 7
RAPP lined out to ss (2-1 FBB). 2 7
ROCHA singled to left field (0-1 S). 2 7
DEL RIO pinch hit for MARES. 2 7
DEL RIO grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 2 7

Cal St. San Marcos - Bottom of 5th SFS CSU
DEL RIO to rf. 2 7
MALLARI to lf for MORREIRA. 2 7
JORDAN to dp. 2 7
WILSON to 3b. 2 7
GOMEZ to 2b for MOSCARDI. 2 7
FLEISCHMAN grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 2 7
RODRIGUEZ, A fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBSB). 2 7
TANDY, H singled to right field (0-1 K). 2 7
TANDY, H stole second. 2 7
SIU, K flied out to lf (2-2 BKBS). 2 7

San Fran State - Top of 6th SFS CSU
CABRERA, M to p for HILL, J. 2 7
MALLARI struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK). 2 7
CARDWELL doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 7
LUTTIG pinch ran for CARDWELL. 2 7
JORDAN struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 7
WILSON walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
GOMEZ struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 2 7

Cal St. San Marcos - Bottom of 6th SFS CSU
CARDWELL to 1b for LUTTIG. 2 7
ELIAS, J singled through the left side (3-2 KBBBF). 2 7
MORALES, M popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 2 7
ELIAS, J stole second. 2 7
ALBAYATI, J walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
MUNN J pinch ran for ALBAYATI, J. 2 7
KARAM, Z walked (3-0 BBBB); MUNN J advanced to second; ELIAS, J advanced to third. 2 7
HERNANDEZ to p for CARATACHEA. 2 7
D'AMATO, R pinch hit for BULL, S. 2 7
D'AMATO, R flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 BBF); ELIAS, J scored. 2 8
FLEISCHMAN flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBKFF). 2 8

San Fran State - Top of 7th SFS CSU
BULL, S to 1b for D'AMATO, R. 2 8
NELSON lined out to ss (1-2 KKFB). 2 8



RAPP grounded out to 3b (0-2 SK). 2 8
ROCHA grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal St. San Marcos - Bottom of 7th SFS CSU


